Maine law.
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626 WA'l'ERVILLE & WISCASSE'r-BLUEHILL TRUS'r AND BANKING CO. 

CHAP. 390 good materials, of a suitable height fro111 the water, and not 
less than twenty feet wide, with suitable and sufficient covering 
or railing' for the safety of passengers; and sufficient passage 

way shall be left for the passage of boats, rafts, logs and timber.' 
Sect. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved March 3, IS97. 

Chaptcl' 390 . 
. An Act to extend the charter of the Waterville anll Wiscasset Railroad Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 

Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Charter ex- Sect. 1. That the rights, powers and privileges of the \i\T ater-
tended for d 
two years. ville and vViscasset Railroad Company, which were grante 

Charter ex­
tended two 
years. 

by chapter three hundred and seventeen of the private and 

special laws of the year eighteen hundred and ninety-five, are 

hereby extended for two years additional; and the persons 

named in said act, their associates and successors, shall have 
all the rights, powers and privileges that were granted them 

by said act, to be exercised in the same manner and for the 
same purposes as specified in said act. 

Sect. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approveclll1arch 3, 1897. 

Chapter 391, 
An Act relating to the extenHion of time of charter of Blnehill '!'rnst aml 

Banking Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives j:n 

Legislatul'e assembled, as follows: 

Sect. 1. The rights, powers and privileges of the Bluehill 
Trust and Banking Company which were granted by chapter 
two hundred and seventy-two of the private and special laws 

for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-five are hereby 
extended for two years additional. 

Sect. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approve(l March 3, 1897. 


